P R O D U C T N O T E
ACULED VHL
Standard White, Monochromatic and Multi-Colored
Four-Chip LED Products
Key Features and Benefits
• Superior Color Mixing
• Based on multi Chip-on-Board (COB)
The ACULED VHL (Very High Lumen) provides superior mixing, low thermal resistance, best-in-class

• Analytical lighting
• Signaling
Table 1. Ordering Information and Characteristics
Optical Characteristics     Board temperature TB=25°C; IF=700 mA (350 mA for UV)
Peak Dominant Luminous flux Фv Luminous
Wavelength Wavelength Radiant flux Фe Intensity
Product λpeak λdom Typ. [lm] IV
ACULED VHL Number Type Typ. [nm] Typ. [nm] (mW for UV, IR) Typ. [cd]
Monochromatic
UV E001698 ACL01-SC-UUUU-E05-C01-L-U000* 402 — 1100 —
Deep Blue E001744 ACL01-SC-DDDD-E10-C01-L-L000* 450 455 55 17
Blue E001699 ACL01-SC-BBBB-E10-C01-L-M000* 455 460 65 20
Cyan E001746 ACL01-SC-CCCC-E10-C01-L-Q000* 499 500 180 48
Green E001700 ACL01-SC-GGGG-E10-C01-L-T000* 518 523 320 85
Yellow E001701 ACL01-SC-YYYY-007-C01-L-Q000* 598 595 170 39
Amber E001745 ACL01-SC-AAAA-007-C01-L-R000* 625 615 190 54
Red E001702 ACL01-SC-RRRR-007-C01-L-R000* 635 624 200 57
IR 1 E001703 ACL01-SC-IIII-005-C01-L-T000* 855 — 880 —
IR 2 E001747 ACL01-SC-JJJJ-005-C01-L-Q000* 950 — 390 —
Multi-color
RGBG E001796 ACL01-MC-RGBG-E10-C01-L-R000*
Red 635 624 50 14
Green 518 523 160 44
Blue 455 460 16 5
RGYB E001704 ACL01-MC-RGYB-E08-C01-L-R000*
Red 635 624 50 14
Green 518 523 80 22
Yellow 598 595 43 10
Blue 455 460 16 5
RBGP E001936 ACL01-MD-RBGP-E06-C01-L-P000*
Red 635 624 50 14
Blue 455 460 16 5
Green 518 523 80 22
Photo-Diode